

Special Provision to Item 636

Signs



Item 636, "Signs" of the Standard Specifications is amended with respect to the clauses cited below. No other clauses or requirements of this Item are waived or changed.

Article 636.1., "Description." The first, second, and third paragraph are voided and replaced by the following.

Replacement. Replace existing signs with department provided sign on existing sign supports.

Article 636.2., "Materials." The first, second, and third paragraph are voided and not replaced.

Article 636.3., "Construction." The first, second, third, fourth, fifth, sixth, seventh, and eighth paragraph are voided and not replaced.

Section 636.3.3., "Cleaning." The first sentence of the first paragraph is voided and replaced by the following.

Wash signs with a biodegradable cleaning solution acceptable to the manufacturers of the sheeting, colored transparent film, and screen ink to remove grease, oil, dirt, smears, streaks, finger marks, and other foreign material before inspection after erection.

Section 636.3.4., "Installation." The first paragraph is voided and not replaced.

Section 636.3.5., "Replacement." The first paragraph is voided and replaced by the following.

Remove the existing signs from the existing supports and replace with new signs provided by the department. Install new mounting hardware, as shown on the plans.

Section 636.3.6., "Refurbishing." The first paragraph is voided and not replaced.

Section 636.3.7., "Documentation." The first paragraph is voided and not replaced.

Article 636.4., "Measurement." The first paragraph is voided and replaced by the following.

Signs replaced will be measured by the each.

Article 636.5., "Payment." The first paragraph is voided and replaced by the following.

The work performed and materials furnished in accordance with this Item and measured as provided under "Measurement" will be paid for at the unit price bid for "Replacing Existing Aluminum Signs" of the type specified.

Section 636.5.1., "Installation." The first paragraph is voided and not replaced.

Section 636.5.2., "Replacement." The first paragraph is voided and replaced with the following.

This price is full compensation for installing new aluminum department provided signs. Furnishing and installing new hardware, removal of existing signs, wind beams and stiffeners; furnishing bolts, rivets, screws, fasteners, clamps, brackets, and sign support connections; assembling and erecting the signs; preparing and cleaning the signs; salvaging and disposing of unsalvageable materials; and materials, equipment, labor, tools, and incidentals.

Section 636.5.3., "Refurbishing." The first paragraph is voided and not replaced.